changes in market prices, such as foreign exchange rates, interest rates and equity prices.  The objective of market

risk management is to manage and control market risk within acceptable parameters, while optimising the return to

Council.

 The primary market risk that Council is exposed to is interest rate risk.

  At the reporting date Council had the following mix of fi nancial assets and liabilities exposed to variable interest

rate risk:

   2008 2007

   $ $

 Financial Assets

 Loans and Receivables   523,940 566,173

 Cash and Cash equivalents   3,722,219 3,904,217

 Financial Liabilities

 Interest bearing liabilities   2,874,739 3,487,028

34 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (continued)

 Sensitivity Analysis of Council’s Exposure to possible changes in interest rates

  The following sensitivity analysis is based on the interest rate risk exposures in existence at the reporting date.  The

analysis assumes all other variables remain constant and was performed on the same basis for 2007.

  At 30 June 2008, if interest rates had moved, as illustrated in the table below, profi t and equity would have been

affected as follows:

Profi t Loss Equity

2008

$

2007

$

2008

$

2007

$

+ 200 basis points 79,562 83,651 79,562 83,651

- 200 basis points (79,562) (83,651) (79,562) (83,651)

 The movements in profi t are due to higher/lower interest costs from variable rate debt and cash balances.

B R I G H T O N  C O U N C I L  F I N A N C I A L  R E P O R T  2 0 0 7  -  2 0 0 8

NOTES TO AND FORMING PART OF THE FINANCIAL REPORT
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2008

38

35 STATEMENT OF SIGNIFICANT BUSINESS ACTIVITIES OF COUNCIL

  Brighton Council has classifi ed its Water and Sewerage maintenance and construction as Signifi cant Business

Activities as provided by section 84(2)(da) of the Local Government Act 1993.

 Statement of Cost of Operations for the year ending 30 June 2008

Revenue Water Sewerage/Drainage

2008 2007 2008 2007

Rates & Interest 1,009,184 924,392 2,079,014 1,793,052

User Charges 1,708,092 1,469,947 162,573 93,354

Contributions 61,924 429,988 130,359 310,013